F9RM2			DATION FOR		
To the	Honorable Assistant Commissione	r for Patents: Ple	ease record the att	ached origina	<u></u>
1.	Name of conveying parties	SN- C	973546	9	101615472
l-0	 Makoto OHNISHI Wataru FUNAKOS Masanori OZAWA 	н			OIPE
2.	Name and address of recei	ving party:			((((((((((((((((((((
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chor Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-sh Kanagawa 211-8588, JAPA	ne i,			FEB 0 1 2001 W
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignmer Security Agorder: Other: Execution Date(s): Januar	greement	 parties)	Merger Change o	of Name
4.		together with of the applica ORK TOPOLO	n a new applica ation is: <u>Januar</u> GY DESIGN A	y 16, 2001 PPARATUS	(all parties) S AND NETWORK TOPOLOGY DESIGN TH A NETWORK TOPOLOGY DESIGN
5.	Name and address of party	to whom corr	espondence co	oncerning o	document should be mailed:
	STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Stree Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 2	t, N.W.		Our Dock	ket: 1344.1049/JDH
6.	Total number of application	s and patents	involved: 1	_	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized		0.00 d to deposit acc	count.	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3 (Attach duplicate copy of the				to be charged to this Deposit Account)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original documents.		the foregoing if	formation (is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	s D. Halsey, Jr. Registration of Person Signing	No. 22,729	Signat		January 31, 2001 Date otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

02/15/2001 JJALLAH2 00000043 09725469

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011510 FRAME: 0572

	E(S))			
FUJITSU LIMITED of 1-1, Ka	amikodanaka 4-chome,	, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,		
Kanagawa-ken, 211-8588 JAE	PAN			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
nd transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex	nich is hereby acknowledged, ti clusive right, title and interest	he undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, ass to the invention entitled		
Title of Invention)	DADAGEIG AND METRIODE	TODOLOGU DEGLEM MEHRIOD AND		
		TOPOLOGY DESIGN METHOD, AN		
RECORDING MEDIUM RECORDED	WITH A NETWORK TOPO	DLOGY DESIGN PROGRAM		
ating to International Patent Application PCI ates was executed on even date herewith o	r/JP/and/or for vor, if not so executed, was:	which application for Letters Patent of the Un		
a) executed on	; (insert date of exec	cution of application, if not concurrent)		
o) filed on	, Any registered atto	orney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh		
Serial No/;	Street, N.W., Wasi hereby authorized	Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
and appointage, released of repyglillingflott	IDDIICATION DASAG INAFAAN. IAF II	he till term or torme for which the esid I see		
ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem dection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to say that assignments and declarations, taking	extensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without connecessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of said paration, or public use proceeding time, such acts to include but on	he full term or terms for which the said Lett r, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lett here to but at the expense of said ASSIGNI dient, for securing, maintaining and enforci d application(s) and the issuance of said Lette r, and in any litigation or other legal proceedings the limited to expension all peaces included		
ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem election for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to said the assignments and declarations, taking ence.	extensions thereof (collectively y said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of sain action, or public use proceeding time, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing sy	he full term or terms for which the said Lett , hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter harge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcical dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcical dient, for securing, maintaining and proceeding application(s) and the issuance of said Letter , and in any litigation or other legal proceeding ot be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing worn testimony, and obtaining and producing the first said Letter harden said harden said h		
ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the state of the	extensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without connecessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of said action, or public use proceeding time, such acts to include but not all rightful oaths, providing systems (s) has (have) affixed his			
ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the state of the	extensions thereof (collectively y said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of sain action, or public use proceeding time, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing sy	he full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter harge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding the limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing		
ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in a company of the assignment of the undersigned in the acts of the undersigned in the undersigned in the acts of the undersigned in the undersigned	extensions thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without connecessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of said action, or public use proceeding time, such acts to include but not all rightful oaths, providing systems (s) has (have) affixed his	he full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter here to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing the full proceeding the limited to executing all papers.		
ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem section for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamine the may arise or be declared in relation to said rate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventions in the said of the s	y said ASSIGNEE and without connecessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of sain nation, or public use proceeding time, such acts to include but not all rightful oaths, providing systems (Date)	he full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter here to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing the full proceeding the limited to executing all papers.		
ant(s) may be granted and including any elent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem election for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamined may arise or be declared in relation to said acts assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in acts of the acts	y said ASSIGNEE and without connecessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of sain nation, or public use proceeding time, such acts to include but not all rightful oaths, providing systems (Date)	he full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter here to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing the full proceeding the limited to executing all papers.		
ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination agriculture of bedelared in relation to satisfact assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in a company of the assignment of the undersigned in the acts of the undersigned in the undersigned in the acts of the undersigned in the acts of the undersigned in	y said ASSIGNEE and without connecessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of sain action, or public use proceeding time, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing systems (Date) 16/01/2001	he full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter here to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing the full proceeding the limited to executing all papers.		
ant(s) may be granted and including any elent(s) "). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to said acts assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in a contract of the action of	y said ASSIGNEE and without connecessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of sain action, or public use proceeding time, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing systems (Date) 16/01/2001	he full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter here to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing the full proceeding the limited to executing all papers.		
ant(s) may be granted and including any elent(s) "). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to said acts assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in a contract of the action of	y said ASSIGNEE and without connecessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of sain action, or public use proceeding time, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing systems of the connecessary of the conne	he full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter here to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing the full proceeding the limited to executing all papers.		
ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the control of the	y said ASSIGNEE and without connecessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of sain action, or public use proceeding time, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing systems of the connecessary of the conne	he full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter here to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing the full proceeding the limited to executing all papers.		
ant(s) may be granted and including any elent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem election for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamined may arise or be declared in relation to said acts assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in acts of the acts	y said ASSIGNEE and without connecessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of sain action, or public use proceeding time, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing systems of the connecessary of the conne	he full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter here to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing the full proceeding the limited to executing all papers.		

PATENT REEL: 011510 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 02/01/2001